

# SAMPANN UTPADAN INDIA LIMITED

#### (FORMELY KNOWN AS S E POWER LTD)

CIN NO. L40106GJ2010PLC091880

Date: 19.12.2023

The Manager

**Department of Corporate Relationship** 

**BSE Limited** 

25 P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

**Mumbai-400001** 

Ref.: Scrip Code: 534598

The Asstt. Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051

Scrip Symbol: SAMPANN

Subject: <u>Intimation regarding Imposition of Fines/Penalties under Regulations 30 and 30A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July,2023 respect of Disclosure of material events / information by listed entities under Regulations 30 and 30A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that Exchanges have imposed fine subject to clarification on the same vide email and Notice dated 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 as follows:

Regulation and Non- Compliance	Authority Imposing Fine	Fine payable by the company (inclusive of GST @ 18 %) as on December 14, 2023	Action taken by the Company	Reason of Delay
33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  Non-Submission of Consolidated Balance Sheet Statement.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	Rs. 1,71,100	Company has submitted the Consolidated Balance Sheet Statement and will apply for the waiver on fine imposed.	Please note that I, undersigned Company Secretary, is on leave from 14 <sup>th</sup> December to 16 <sup>th</sup> December on account of Holy Trip (Vaishno
29(2)/29(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  Delay in furnishing prior intimation about the meeting of the board of directors).	BSE Limited	Rs. 10,000 per instance of non-compliance per item (Subject to clarification).	Company has sent an email on 16.12.2023 to the Exchange seeking clarification on fine imposed because as per our understanding there is no such delay and in this regard reply from Exchange's end is awaited.	Devi) and have no access or very limited access to email due to connectivity issues. I came to know about the fine emails and Notices on resume to office i.e. beyond the prescribed timelines of



## SAMPANN UTPADAN INDIA LIMITED

### (FORMELY KNOWN AS S E POWER LTD)

CIN NO. L40106GJ2010PLC091880

44(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  Non-submission of the voting results within the period provided under this regulation.	BSE Limited	Rs. 10,000 per instance of non-compliance (Subject to clarification).	Company has sent an email on 16.12.2023 to the Exchange seeking clarification on fine imposed because as per our understanding company is under no obligation to submit the respective Voting Results to the Exchange in the Month of November, 2023 and in this regard reply from Exchange's end is awaited.	Intimation of 24 hrs and thereafter requisite emails seeking clarification promptly address to the concerned department of Exchanges. In addition to the same we are continuously in touch through verbal as well as
33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  Non-submission of the financial results within the period prescribed under this regulation.	BSE Limited	Rs. 47200	Company has submitted the Consolidated Balance Sheet Statement and will apply for the waiver on fine imposed.	non-verbal mode.
23 (9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  Non-compliance with disclosure of related party transactions on consolidated basis.	BSE Limited	Rs. 5,000/- per day till the date of compliance (Subject to clarification).	Company has sent an email on 18.12.2023 to the Exchange seeking clarification on fine imposed against which Exchange reverted that there is no such fine imposed by the Exchange.	
31A(3)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  Non-compliance pertaining to delay in submission of reclassification application to stock exchanges.	BSE Limited	Rs. 5,000/- per day till the date of compliance (Subject to clarification)	Company has sent an email on 18.12.2023 to the Exchange seeking clarification on fine imposed against which Exchange reverted that there is no such fine imposed by the Exchange.	

Registered Office & Works

54/B, Pratapnagar, Jarod-Savli Road, Samlaya, Vadodara, Gujarat, India 391520



## SAMPANN UTPADAN INDIA LIMITED

### (FORMELY KNOWN AS S E POWER LTD)

CIN NO. L40106GJ2010PLC091880

Please	take	the	same	on	record	and	acl	know	ledge.
--------	------	-----	------	----	--------	-----	-----	------	--------

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sampann Utpadan India Limited (Formerly Known as S. E. Power Limited)

(Saurabh Agrawal) Company Secretary